

City of Bay Minette

City Council

301 D'Olive Street · Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 (251) 580-1619

Work Session Agenda Revised City Hall Conference Room October 7, 2024

5:30 p.m.

- 1). Agenda Review
- 2). Waiver Request
 - Impact 100 Baldwin County requests a waiver of the rental fees for the Holly Hills Municipal Clubhouse on Thursday, January 28, 2025 for an informational meeting.
 - North Baldwin Chamber of Commerce requests a waiver of the rental fees for the John F. Rhodes Civic Center on Thursday, February 20, 2025 to host their 80th Annual Meeting and requests the approval to apply for an ABC Board Special Events Permit to serve alcohol (beer and wine) at the 80th Annual Meeting and Dinner
 - Atmore Alumni Chapter Kappa Alpha Psi requests a waiver of the rental fees for the John F. Rhodes Civic Center on Saturday, March 22, 2025 to host Kappa Scholarship Ball
 - The Bradley-McDowell Auxiliary Post 3568 of the Veterans of Foreign War requests a waiver of the rental fees for Blackburn Park on November 11, 2024 for a fundraiser.
- 3). Miscellaneous/Other



City of Bay Minette

City Council

301 D'Olive Street · Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 (251) 580-1619

> **City Council Meeting Agenda** City Hall Council Chambers October 7, 2024 6:00 p.m.

- 1). Call to Order
- 2). Invocation
- 3). Pledge of Allegiance
- 4). Approval of the Minutes of the September 16, 2024 City Council Meeting and Work Session
- 5). Approval of the Revised Accounts Payable for October 7, 2024
- 6). Recognitions and/or Proclamations None
- 7). Old Business -- None
- 8). New Business

Consideration of Resolutions

1024-03	Confirming the Depository Accounts for the City of Bay Minette
1024-02	Bay Minette Soccer Advisory Board Appointment and Reappointment of Board Members
1024-03	Bay Minette Softball Advisory Board Appointment and Reappointment of Board Members
1024-04	Carol Hodgson's Arena Advisory Board Reappointment of Board Members
1024-05	Bay Minette Public Library Advisory Board Reappointment of Board Members
1024-06	To Consent, To Ratify and to Confirm Disposal of North Baldwin Utilities Property
1024-07	Disposal of Public Property—Bowling Alley Surplus



City of Bay Minette City Council

301 D'Olive Street · Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 (251) 580-1619

- 9). Report of Mayor and/or Council
- 10). Citizens Comments-- Before meeting begins, Citizens wishing to speak must be signed in, notate that they wish to speak and follow the Procedures for Addressing the City Council
- 11). Adjourn